

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12088/2015 & CM No.32128/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Advocate

versus

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI & ANR Respondents

Through: Respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

06.02.2017

Respondent No.1 has appeared in Court.

Relist for arguments on 13.4.2017. The petitioners will produce the original files(s), pursuant to which the order dated 19.12.2011 was proposed and thereafter accepted/approved by the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

FEBRUARY 06, 2017

tp