

\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12088/2015 & C.M. APPL. 32128/2015 (stay)**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. .... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Advocate

versus

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI & ANR. .... Respondents

Through: Ms. Prabjot Kaur for  
Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR**

**JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **21.01.2020**

1. Mr. Pradeep Kumar Tyagi, Respondent No. 1, who appears in person, seeks and is permitted to file an additional affidavit within two weeks placing on record the factual developments subsequent to the impugned order of the CAT.

2. It will be open to the Petitioner to respond to such an affidavit before the next date.

3. List on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2020.

**S.MURALIDHAR, J.**

**TALWANT SINGH, J.**

**JANUARY 21, 2020**

**mw**