



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12088/2015 & CM APPL. 32128/2015 -Stay.

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC with
Mr.Gokul Sharma, Adv.

versus

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

02.04.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file an additional affidavit to bring on record the factum of the respondents having been dismissed from service. Response thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 02.08.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 2, 2024

kk