



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12088/2015 & CM APPL. 32128/2015**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.  
Gokul Sharma and Mr. Shivam Singh,  
Advocates. with SI S. Sarkar

versus

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

%

**02.08.2024**

Re-notify on 05.12.2024.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**AUGUST 2, 2024/riya**