



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12088/2015 & CM APPL. 32128/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, SPC with
Mr.Gokul Sharma, Adv. for
UOI

versus

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.M. K. Bharadwaj,
Mr.Praveen Kaushik and
Ms.Sanya Narula, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

26.08.2025

A request for an adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Re-list on 20th January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/sg/ik