



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12088/2015 & CM APPL. 32128/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC &
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Adv for
UOI.

versus

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj & Ms.
Sakshi Saugat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

List on 01.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

“SK”