



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12088/2015 and CM APPL. 32128/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANR .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC  
along with Mr. Aryan  
Aggarwal, Adv

versus

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI & ANR .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Utsa Sharma, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**01.04.2026**

%

1. At a request by the learned counsel representing the Petitioner,  
list on 14.05.2026.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J.**

**APRIL 1, 2026**

*s.godara/kb*