



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12088/2015 & CM APPL. 32128/2015
UNION OF INDIA & ANRPetitioners
Through:

versus

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI & ANRRespondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
14.05.2026

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Re-notify on 14 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MAY 14, 2026/AR